FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		06-17-1999		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
MRI		101069405	AEET	: <u>2</u>)
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONL	_ I	
Submission		Conveyance Typ		it(s) or copyties).
New	. 1,100	X Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent
Resubmi Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger (Factor)	U.S. Government	
X Reel #			e ONLY by U.S. Government Age partmental File	Secret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	TORBERNT HJELMVIK			08 20 98
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	arty	Mar	k if additional names of receiv	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	MODUL-SYSTEM SWEDEN AB			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	VEDDESTAVÄGEN 17			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	S-175 62			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	JÄRFÄLLA City	SWEDEN State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Add	irece	the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [ALFRED J. MANGELS			
Address (line 1)	4729 Cornell Rd.			
Address (line 2)	Cincinnati, OH 45241			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
6/16/1999 JSHABAZ 3 FC:581	Z 00000171 09142842 FOR 40.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(513) 469-0470			
Name [ALFRED J. MANGELS	Wall winds				
Address (line 1)	4729 Cornell Rd.					
Address (line 2)	Cincinnati, OH 45241					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1			
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached			
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).			
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)			
09/142,842						
]					
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT	PCT			
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCI			
only i	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
has n	ot been assigned.					
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
	f Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and	d Signature					
To the be attached	est of my knowledge and bel copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true at riginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as			
indicated		11.01	11			
Alfred J. N	Mangels	Man	6/1/19			
Name of	f Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0439 FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings = 50



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

89/142842

Patent and Trademark Office

100020010	/		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Torbernt Hjelmvik	Name: Modul-System AB		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 SEP 1998		
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Veddestavagen 17		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	S-175 62		
Other	City: Jarfalla State: SWEDEN ZIP:		
Execution Date: August 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09 142 842		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 20, 19</u> 98		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/21/1998 PVOLPE 00000102 09142842			
	ached? ☐ Yes ፟ No		
Additional numbers and			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Alfred J. Mangels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4729 Cornell Rd.	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45241	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Alfred J. Mangels	Signature 2 Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in duding of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

	(I)Torbernt Hjelmvik	••••	
	(2)		
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	••••	
	(4)	••••	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets of to	ra- ver	
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	(5) Modul-System Sweden AB.	••••	
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	Veddestavägen 17, S-175 62 Järfälla, Sweden	••••	
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title a interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the vention known as		
(7) Insert Identification of Invention,	(7) A method of billing for parking facilities	· • • • • •	
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	by means of pay meters		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Sta	ites	
(8) Insert Date of Signing of Ap-	August 20, 1998	••••	
plication	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.		
deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to ing this application or continuation ing evidence and going forward with 3) The undersigned agree(s) to with claims or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned agree(s) to patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby aud United States resulting from said at Assignee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (the first of the undersigned hereby identification which may be necessarily in witness whereof, executed by	also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee more execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concered, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtational convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the second interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest y have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The grant(s) Alfred J. Mangels, Registration No. 22,605, the power to insert on this assignment any further start or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	rn-in- in- ion tes the aid est	
Date Tragase 20,1990	Torbernt Hjelmvik	L)	
Date	Name of Inventor(SEA	Lj	
Date	Name of Inventor(SEA	L)	
Date	Name of Inventor(SEA	LI	
be witnessed by at least two witnesse		ıld	
F	Vilness (my) profest		
H	Vitness Eva Grandelin		

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0441